L-Series Soft Starters
for Motors
User's Manual
Applicable software version No. of this manual: V30208
2
Precautions
This sign indicates that there is a risk of personal injury or death, equipment
damage or financial loss due to operational or environmental factors.

adaptation scenarios, the products with the same power may adapt to
different shell frames, and the specific size shall be subject to the shell
frame number on the order code.
⑤ Main voltage
level
2: AC220V-240V
4: AC380V-440V
6: AC660V-690V
E: AC1140V
⑥ Control
voltage level
N: Internal control voltage (default)
D2: External control voltage DC24V
W2: External control voltage AC220V
W4: External control voltage AC380V
Product Selection
□ J R 3 - L E 0 7 5 T M 1 - 4 N
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
6
Product Selection
Rated power of motor (kW) +10% to
-15% Soft starter rating Soft starter model Available
appearance
230V 400V ICL rating (A)
4 7.5 15 LN-7R5 AS
5.5 11 21 LN-011 AS
7.5 15 29 LN-015 AS
9 18.5 35 LN-018 AS
11 22 42 LN-022 AS
15 30 57 LN-030 AS
18.5 37 69 LN-037 AS
22 45 81 LN-045 AS
30 55 100 LN-055 AS
37 75 131 LN-075 TM3
45 90 162 LN-090 TM3
55 110 195 LN-110 TM2
75 132 233 LN-132 TM2
90 160 285 LN-160 TM2
110 200 388 LN-200 TL2
132 250 437 LN-250 TL2
160 315 560 LN-315 TXL
- 355 605 LN-355 TXL
220 400 675 LN-400 TXL
250 500 855 LN-500 TXL / TXXL
355 630 1045 LN-630 TXXL
450 720 1200 LN-720 TXXL
Table for Selection of Specifications
7
Table for Selection of Specifications
Rated power of motor (kW) +10% to
-15% Soft starter rating Soft starter model Available
appearance
230V 400V ICL rating (A)
4 7.5 15 LE-7R5 SS1 / GS2
5.5 11 21 LE-011 SS1 / GS2
7.5 15 29 LE-015 SS1 / GS2
9 18.5 35 LE-018 SS1 / GS2
11 22 42 LE-022 SS1 / GS2
15 30 57 LE-030 SS1 / GS2
18.5 37 69 LE-037 SS1 / GS2
22 45 81 LE-045 SS1 / GS2
30 55 100 LE-055 SS1 / GS2
37 75 131 LE-075 SS1 / GS2
45 90 162 LE-090 SW
55 110 195 LE-110 SW
75 132 233 LE-132 SW
90 160 285 LE-160 SW
110 200 388 LE-200 SW
132 250 437 LE-250 TXL
160 315 560 LE-315 TXL
- 355 605 LE-355 TXL
220 400 675 LE-400 TXL
250 500 855 LE-500 TXL / TXXL
355 630 1045 LE-630 TXXL
450 720 1200 LE-720 TXXL
Product Selection
8
Rated power of motor (kW)  +10% to
-15% Soft starter rating Soft starter model Available
appearance
230V 400V ICL rating (A)
4 7.5 15 LB-7R5 SS1
5.5 11 21 LB-011 SS1
7.5 15 29 LB-015 SS1
9 18.5 35 LB-018 SS1
11 22 42 LB-022 SS1
15 30 57 LB-030 SS1
18.5 37 69 LB-037 SS1
22 45 81 LB-045 SS1
30 55 100 LB-055 SS1
37 75 131 LB-075  BSTU
45 90 162 LB-090 BSTU / SM2
55 110 195 LB-110 BSTU / SM2
75 132 233 LB-132 BSTW / SM2
90 160 285 LB-160 BSTW / SM2
110 200 380 LB-200 SM2
132 250 437 LB-250 SL2
160 315 560 LB-315 SL2
185 355 605 LB-355 SL2
Table for Selection of Specifications
1: The product with the same power may be suitable for different housing sizes depending on the
application conditions. Please confirm the model with the technical personnel before ordering.
2: The above values are the reference values based on the operating environment of the